

###

PRESS RELEASE:

El Dorado Hills Friends of the Library presents

NIGHT AT THE LIBRARY FUNDRAISER

Date: Sunday, November 13, 4 to 6:30 pm

Location: El Dorado Hills Library, 7455 Silva Valley Parkway, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Press contact: Sharon Booth, smbmsw@comcast.net, 916-933-2130

The El Dorado Hills Friends of the Library will present its annual "Night at the Library" event, featuring wine tasting, restaurant sampling, silent auction, raffles and costumed entertainers offering a mystery for guests to solve, on Sunday, November 13 from 4 to 6:30 pm at the El Dorado Hills Library. This event is the most significant fundraiser of the year for the El Dorado Hills Friends of the Library, which has raised and given nearly \$500,000 in essential financial support to enhance the library, literacy and community.

This year, the library will transform into an elaborate set featuring costumed characters guiding guests to solve the original mystery "Who Kidnapped Miss Marple?" presented by Cordelia Smythe Murder Mysteries and Capitol Crimes. In addition to the intriguing mystery-theme entertainment, The Jazz Report and Bob Rawleigh, The Ultimate Crooner, will perform live music. Guests will sample wine from 6 local wineries and enjoy appetizers from 13 local restaurants and grocers. The well-known weather anchor/reporter Dave Bender will act as the emcee. Guests will also browse numerous silent auction and raffle items, featuring a wine refrigerator, dinner with firefighters, sailing adventure, restaurant certificates, unique art, gift baskets and more.

Tickets are \$40 in advance and \$45 at the door, and include a souvenir wine glass. Learn more and buy online tickets at www.EDHLibraryFriends.org, or purchase tickets at the El Dorado Hills Library and at the Welcome Center in Town Center.

El Dorado Hills Friends of the Library, a chapter of the El Dorado County Friends of the Library, is a nonprofit, charitable organization. The mission of the Friends of the Library of El Dorado County is to support its libraries in El Dorado County, their patrons and staff; to support library and community outreach programs, services and facilities; to enrich the lives of El Dorado County residents by advocating the use of our libraries and to support our libraries through fundraising efforts which include memberships, gifts and endowments. For more information, visit www.EDHLibraryFriends.org.